Ch. Sarwan Kumar, H.P Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, Palampur.
(Academic Branch)
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No.QSD/7-2/(Acad)/CSKHPKV/2013-14 Dated, Palampur the:

NOTIFICATION

The Academic Council vide resolution No. 4 of the proceedings of its 146™
meeting held on 15.06.2013 has ratified the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor to revise some
components of Fee Structure of the constituent colleges from the Academic Yea 2013-14 subject to
approval of the Finance Committee/Board of Management. The break-up of the revised fee
structure semester-wise and annually is hereby notified as per Annexure I, IT and III. This fee
structure shall be applicable to all the fresh as well as continuing Undergraduate and Postgraduate

students of CSKHPKV from the Academic Year 2013-14.
This is in supersession of this office notification No. QSD /7-2/ CSKHPKV/ Acad

CSKHPKYV, Palampur.

/ 2012/ 33051-156 dated 05.06.2012.

Endst.No.Even Dated : Even
Copy to: z
e
1. The Dean, Postgraduate Studies, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
2. All the Deans, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
3. All the Statutory Officers, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
4. All the HODs/Offices/Units, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
5. All Assoc. Directors ( R&E)/Scientist In-charge/Programme Coordinators, RRS/RSS/KVKs.
6. The Joint Director ( I.P.O.), DEE, CSKHPKYV, Palampur.
7. The Sr. Pvt. Secy. To the Vice-Chancellor/PS to the Registrar, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
8. The Joint Controller ( Local Audit )/In-charge, Legal Cell, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
9. All the Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars, CSKHPKV, Palampur.
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Palampur.

Me, UNS, University Library, CSKHPKV, Palampur with the request to upload the

same in the University website at the earliest.
12. Guard File.

Registrar,
CSKHPKV, Palampur.

yct e

. The Section Officer (Acad./Admn.)/All the Dealing Asstt. of Academic Branch, CSKHPKV,




Head —wise distribution of fee structure for Day-Scholars and Hostellers
Fee to be paid by the fresh students at the time of fresh admission ( 1** year ) ( For all Programmes)

(ANNEXURE-I)

Post -Graduate

Sr. No. Particulars of Fee Under-Graduate
Main University Account Non-Hosteller Hosteller Non-Hosteller Hosteller
1. Admission fee (One time) 1000.00 1000.00 2000.00 2000.00
2. Registration fee (Semester wise) 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
3. Late admission fee(Per day)* 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
4. Re-registration fee* 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
5. Room Rent (semester wise)* - 1200.00 (Dormitory) - 1200.00 (Dormitory)
1800.00 Room (two beds) 1800.00 Room (two beds)
2400.00 (Cubical) 2400.00 (Cubical)
( to be taken by the SW.0.) ( to be taken by the S.W.0.)
Total (1-5) 1500.00 1500.00 2500.00 2500.00
Students’ Welfare Organization Account
6. Student Welfare fee (Annual) 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
7. Sports & Co -curricular Fee(Sem-Wise) 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
8. Medical fee (Annual) 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00
9. Amalgamated (Sem-Wise) 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00—
10. Mess Security (Once) (Refundable) - 2500.00 - 2500.00
11. Mess Service Charges (Semester-wise*) - 1500 .00 - 1500.00
( to be taken by the Mess ( to be taken by the Mess
Committee) Committee)
12. Hostel Maintenance (semester wise) - 500.00 - 500.00
13. Utensils Crockery & breakage - 200.00 - 200.00
( semester wise)
14. Common Room fee ( Semester wise) - 200.00 - 200.00
5. Premium (ASY) (Annual) 86.00 86.00 86.00 ( not to be taken from 86.00( not to be taken tfrom Ph.D
Ph.D student) student)
16. Electricity Charges (Semester wise) - 2000.00 - 3000.00
17. Water Charges (Annual) - 100.00 - 100.00
18. NCC/NSS (Semester Wise) 100.00 100.00 - -
19. Counseling & Placement Fund 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
( Semester —Wise)
20. Internet Charges ( Semester-Wise) 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
21 SA Fee (Semester Wise) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Total (6-21) 2086.00 7586.00 1986.00 8486.00
Dean’s Account
22; Tuition fee (all programmes semester 7500.00 7500.00 10000.00 10000.00
wise)(exempted for girls students of BPL
families)
23. Examination fee (Semester wise) 3500.00 3500.00 1000.00 1000.00
10000.00 10000.00

Examination fee (year-wise) ( B.V.Sc.&
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